

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14414/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 1535/2007

C.T. SHAKUNTALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VASANTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the report of the school committee has been produced before us. We find the same in favour of the petitioner. In this view of the matter the present special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

The petitioner should be given the benefits as per her entitlement consequent upon the report of the school committee as permissible under law.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER